PLAINTIFF

To the Defendant:
Himna MclLaughlin
Apt 7 Birch Tree Villas
Oor WA N LW
c/o Dept of Lands and Survey @{fﬂ%@”\( ) r',‘,‘-"

THIS PLAINT has been issued against you by the above - named Plai:ntiffdi"ﬁ respect of the claim
set out on the next page.

Within 14 days after service of this Plaint on you, counting the day of service you must either
satisfy the claim or return to the Court Office, PO Box 495GT, George Town, Grand Cayman,
the accompanying Acknowledgment of Service form stating therein whether you intend to contest
this action. If you intend to defend the action, in whole or in part, you must set out full
particulars of your defence in the space provided in the Acknowledgement of Service form.

If you fail to satisfy the claim or fail to return the Acknowledgement of Service form
containing full particulars of your defence, the Plaintiff may apply for a default judgment
without any further notice to you.

#-
Issued this/| day of JJ&/ 2017

See overleaf for particulars of the Plaintiff's claim

THIS Plaint was issued by KSG Attorneys at Law, Attorneys for the Plaintiff whose address for service is 4" Floor Harbour Centre, 42 North Church Street,
P.O. Box 2255, KY1-1107, George Town, Grand Cayman.



PARTICULARS OF CLAIM

1. The plaintiff is a body corporate formed pursuant to the Strata Titles Registration Law (“the
Law") and is capable of bringing proceedings by virtue of section 5(1) of the Law.

2. The defendant is the registered proprietor of property West Bay North West, Block 4B Parcel
631H7 being a unit within the plaintiff strata.

3. Pursuant to Article 21(3) of the Law, the bye-laws set forth in Schedules 1 and 2 to the law
are in force and by virtue of section 21(7) of the Law these bye-laws bind the owners of units
at the plaintiff strata including the defendant and the plaintiff itself.

4. 1In accordance with section 1(d) of Schedule 1 it is the defendant’s duty to make payment of
all rates, taxes, charges, outgoings and assessments that may be payable in respect of his
property.

5. The plaintiff levied charges and assessments against the defendant’s property for
contributions for administrative expenses and in breach of the written bye-laws, the defendant
failed or refused to pay the sum of CI$3,670.70 between 15t October 2010 and 15t July 2017
which is still due and owing. Full particulars of the sum of CI$3,670.70 is set out in the
statement annexed to this plaint.

Statement regarding interest

The Plaintiff seeks pre and post judgment interest from the date of issue of proceedings at
the rate of 2 3/8% per annum on the unpaid balance until payment and in accordance
with the provisions of the Judicature Law (2013 Revision) and the Judgment Debt (Rates
of Interest) Rules as amended from time to time.

b) The interest rate claimed is 2 3/8%.
c) Interest is claimed on the sum claimed from the 18t July 2017.
d) The amount of interest owing at date of issue of this Plaint is $0.

e) The amount of interest accruing each day following the issue of this Plaint is CI$0.23.

AND THE PLAINTIFF CLAIMS:

(i) The said sum of CI$3,670.70 as monies due and owing.

THIS Plaint was issued by KSG Attorneys at Law, Attorneys for the Plaintiff whose address for service is 4™ Floor Harbour Centre, 42 North Church Street,
P.0. Box 2255, KY1-1107, George Town, Grand Cayman.



(ii) Pre and post judgment Interest on the said sum in accordance with the the Judicature
Law (2016 Revision) and the Judgment Debt (Rates of Interest) Rules as amended from
time to time.

(iii)Costs or alternatively fixed costs in the sum of CI$500.00 plus filing fees and bailiff's fee
for service

A6

KSG Attorneys

Endorsement

If within the time for returning Acknowledgement of Service the Defendants pay to the Plaintiff's
Attorneys-at-Law the total amount claimed of CI$3,670.70 and all filing fees, ad valorem fees,
and all interest claimed all further proceedings will be stayed.

Plaintiff's address for service

4% Floor Harbour Centre
42 North Church Street
PO Box 2255

George Town, KY1-1107

THIS Plaint was issued by KSG Attorneys at Law, Attorneys for the Plaintiff whose address for service is 4" Floor Harbour Centre, 42 North Church Street,
P.O. Box 2255, KY1-1107, George Town, Grand Cayman.



Statement

Proprietors of Strata Plan No. 429

% P. O. Box 30082
Grand Cayman, KY1-1201

Bill To

Himna Mclaughlin
P.O. Box 22
Grand Cayman
KY1-1101

Date Amount Due Enclosed
071717 $3,670.70

Date Description Amount Balance

12/31/99 Balance forward 0.00
10/01/10 INV #A7 585.00 585.00
- Strata Fees Oct. Nov. Dec 2010

--- Strata Fees, 3 @ $195.00 = 585.00
_,01/01/11 INV #7 195.00 780.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

02/01/11 INV #106 195.00 975.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

03/01/11 INV #107 195.00 1,170.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

04/01/11 INV #108 195.00 1,365.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

05/01/11 INV #109 195.00 1,560.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

06/01/11 INV #110 195.00 1,755.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

07/01/11 INV #111 195.00 1,950.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

Current 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days OVER 90 Days Amount Due
Past Due Past Due Past Due Past Due
$100.00 $240.00 $240.00 $240.00 $2,850.70 $3,670.70

Page 1



Proprietors of Strata Plan No. 429

% P. O. Box 30082

Grand Cayman, KY1-1201

Statement

Bill To

Himna Mclaughlin

P.O. Box 22

Grand Cayman

KY1-1101

Date Amount Due Enclosed
071717 $3,670.70
Date Description Amount Balance

08/01/11 INV #112 195.00 2,145.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

09/01/11 INV #113 195.00 2,340.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

10/01/11 INV #114 195.00 2,535.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

11/01/11 INV #115 195.00 2,730.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

12/01/11 INV #116 195.00 2,925.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

01/01/12 INV #117 195.00 3,120.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

02/01/12 INV #118 195.00 3,315.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

03/01/12 INV #119 195.00 3,510.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $195.00

04/01/12 INV #120 195.00 3,705.00

Current 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days OVER 90 Days Amount Due
Past Due Past Due Past Due Past Due
$100.00 $240.00 $240.00 $240.00 $2,850.70 $3,670.70
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Proprietors of Strata Plan No. 429

% P. O. Box 30082

Grand Cayman, KY1-1201

Statement

Bill To
Himna Mclaughlin
P.O. Box 22
Grand Cayman
KY1-1101
Date Amount Due Enclosed
071717 $3,670.70
Date Description Amount Balance
INV #120
05/01/12 INV #121 240.00 3,945.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
06/01/12 INV #144 240.00 4,185.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
06/26/12 PMT - Payment H Mclaughlin -160.00 4,025.00
06/26/12 PMT - Payment H Mclaughlin -235.00 3,790.00
06/26/12 PMT - Payment H Mclaughlin -5.00 3,785.00
07/01/12 INV #155 240.00 4,025.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
08/01/12 INV #163 240.00 4,265.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
09/01/12 INV #171 240.00 4,505.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
10/01/12 INV #179 240.00 4,745.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
11/01/12 INV #189 240.00 4,985.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
Current 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days OVER 90 Days Amount Due
Past Due Past Due Past Due Past Due
$100.00 $240.00 $240.00 $240.00 $2,850.70 $3,670.70

Page 3



Proprietors of Strata Plan No. 429

% P. O. Box 30082

Grand Cayman, KY1-1201

Statement

Bill To

Himna Mclaughlin

P.O. Box 22

Grand Cayman

KY1-1101

Date Amount Due Enclosed
071717 $3,670.70
Date Description Amount Balance

12/01/12 INV #190 240.00 5,225.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

12/10/12 INV #201 305.00 5,530.00
- Legal Fees
--- Legal Fees, 1 @ $100.00 = 100.00
--- Legal Fees, 1 @ $150.00 = 150.00
--- Legal Fees, 1 @ $55.00 = 55.00

01/01/13 INV #205 240.00 5,770.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

02/01/13 INV #213 240.00 6,010.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

02/01/13 INV #219 75.00 6,085.00
- Legal Fees - Samon & McGrath Inv 16039
--- Legal Fees, 1 @ $75.00 = 75.00

03/01/13 INV #222 240.00 6,325.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

04/01/13 INV #230 240.00 6,565.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

04/02/13 PMT - Himna Mclaughlin (H7) -190.00 6,375.00

05/01/13 INV #240 240.00 6,615.00

Current 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days OVER 90 Days Amount Due
Past Due Past Due Past Due Past Due
$100.00 $240.00 $240.00 $240.00 $2,850.70 $3,670.70
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Proprietors of Strata Plan No. 429

% P. O. Box 30082

Grand Cayman, KY1-1201

Statement

Bill To
Himna Mclaughlin
P.O. Box 22
Grand Cayman
KY1-1101
Date Amount Due Enclosed
o7A7TNAT $3,670.70
Date Description Amount Balance
INV #240
06/01/13 INV #241 240.00 6,855.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
06/21/13 INV #255 30.00 6,885.00
- Legal Fees - Demand Letter 14th March 13 Samson &
Mcgrath invoice No. 17029
--- Legal Fees, 1 @ $30.00 = 30.00
07/01/13 INV #258 240.00 7,125.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
08/01/13 INV #266 240.00 7,365.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
09/01/13 INV #274 240.00 7,605.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
10/01/13 INV #282 240.00 7,845.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
10/09/13 PMT #22639 - Himna Mclaughlin (H7) -480.00 7,365.00
10/15/13 INV #289 500.00 7,865.00
- Debt Management - H Mclaughlin
--- Debt Management, 1 @ $500.00 = 500.00
11/01/13 INV #292 240.00 8,105.00
Current 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days OVER 90 Days Amount Due
Past Due Past Due Past Due Past Due
$100.00 $240.00 $240.00 $240.00 $2,850.70 $3,670.70
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Proprietors of Strata Plan No. 429
% P. O. Box 30082

Grand Cayman, KY1-1201

Statement

Bill To
Himna Mclaughlin
P.O. Box 22
Grand Cayman
KY1-1101
Date Amount Due Enclosed
071717 $3,670.70
Date Description Amount Balance
INV #292
11/14/13 PMT #21956 - Payment - H Mclaughlin -480.00 7,625.00
12/01/13 INV #301 240.00 7,865.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
12/10/M13 PMT #24227 - Himna Mclaughlin -480.00 7,385.00
01/01/14 INV #309 240.00 7,625.00
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
01/01/14 INV #381 285.70 7,910.70
- Interest & Legal Fees as per Court Fees
--- Interest, 1 @ $27.30 = 27.30
--- Legal Fees, 1 @ $205.00 = 205.00
--- Interest, 1 @ $53.40 = 53.40
01/08/14 PMT #24781 - Himna Mclaughlin -480.00 7,430.70
02/01/14 INV #317 240.00 7,670.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
02/15/14 PMT #25598 - Himna Mclaughlin -480.00 7,190.70
03/01/14 INV #326 240.00 7,430.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
03/21/14 PMT #23529 - Himna Mclaughlin -480.00 6,950.70
03/21/14 PMT #26348 - H Mclaughlin -480.00 6,470.70
04/01/14 INV #334 240.00 6,710.70
Current 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days OVER 90 Days Amount Due
Past Due Past Due Past Due Past Due
$100.00 $240.00 $240.00 $240.00 $2,850.70 $3,670.70
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Proprietors of Strata Plan No. 429

% P. O. Box 30082

Grand Cayman, KY1-1201

Statement

AL

Bill To

Himna Mclaughlin

P.O. Box 22

Grand Cayman

KY1-1101

Date Amount Due Enclosed
071717 $3,670.70
Date Description Amount Balance

INV #334

04/30/14 PMT #27080 - H Mclaughlin -480.00 6,230.70

05/01/14 INV #343 240.00 6,470.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

05/08/14 PMT #27933 - Himna Mclaughlin -480.00 5,990.70

06/01/14 INV #351 240.00 6,230.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

06/19/14 PMT #28729 - Himna Mclaughlin -480.00 5,750.70

07/01/14 INV #361 240.00 5,990.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

08/01/14 INV #362 240.00 6,230.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

08/01/14 PMT #29524 - H Mclaughlin -480.00 5,750.70

08/14/14 PMT #86646/30262 - H McLaughlin -480.00 5,270.70

09/01/14 INV #375 240.00 5,510.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

09/24/14 PMT - Strata Fee Mclaughlin -480.00 5,030.70

10/01/14 INV #385 240.00 5,270.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

Current 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days OVER 90 Days Amount Due
Past Due Past Due Past Due Past Due
$100.00 $240.00 $240.00 $240.00 $2,850.70 $3,670.70
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Proprietors of Strata Plan No. 429

% P. O. Box 30082

Grand Cayman, KY1-1201

Statement

T —— ‘f"\“‘\‘ih —

Bill To

Himna Mclaughlin

P.O. Box 22

Grand Cayman

KY1-1101

Date Amount Due Enclosed
071717 $3,670.70
Date Description Amount Balance

11/01/14 INV #394 240.00 5,5610.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

11/04/14 PMT #32800/86718 - Strata Fee - Mclaughlin -480.00 5,030.70

11/07/14 PMT - Strata Fees - H Mclaughlin -480.00 4,550.70

12/01/14 INV #405 240.00 4,790.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

121114 PMT #33684 - Strata Fees- Mclaughlin -480.00 4,310.70

01/01/15 INV #413 240.00 4,550.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

01/06/15 PMT #4265/286765 - Strata Fees - H Mclaughlin -480.00 4,070.70

02/01/15 INV #421 240.00 4,310.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

02/03/15 PMT #34954 - Payment - Himna Mclaughlin -480.00 3,830.70

03/01/15 INV #431 240.00 4,070.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

04/01/15 INV #439 240.00 4,310.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

04/08/15 PMT #36608 - Himna Mclaughlin -480.00 3,830.70

04/08/15 PMT #35890 - Himna Mclaughlin -480.00 3,350.70

Current 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days OVER 90 Days Amount Due
Past Due Past Due Past Due Past Due
$100.00 $240.00 $240.00 $240.00 $2,850.70 $3,670.70
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Proprietors of Strata Plan No. 429

% P. O. Box 30082

Grand Cayman, KY1-1201

Statement

Bill To

Himna Mclaughlin

P.O. Box 22

Grand Cayman

KY1-1101

Date Amount Due Enclosed
Q71717 $3,670.70
Date Description Amount Balance

05/01/15 INV #448 240.00 3,590.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

05/11/15 PMT #7548/604475 - Payment - Mclaughlin -480.00 3,110.70

06/01/15 INV #460 240.00 3,350.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

06/16/15 PMT #8426/604500 - Strata Fees - Mclaughlin -480.00 2,870.70

07/01/15 INV #464 240.00 3,110.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

07/16/15 PMT #9087/604532 - Strata Fees - Himna Mclaughlin -480.00 2,630.70

08/01/15 INV #471 240.00 2,870.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

09/01/15 INV #478 240.00 3,110.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

09/07/15 PMT #0820/604568 - Strata Fees - H Mclaughlin -480.00 2,630.70

09/07/15 PMT #BOB 597 - Payment - Himna McLaughlin -480.00 2,150.70

10/01/15 INV #490 240.00 2,390.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

10/14/15 PMT #41542 - Payment H Mclaughlin -480.00 1,910.70

11/01/15 INV #498 240.00 2,150.70

Current 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days OVER 90 Days Amount Due
Past Due Past Due Past Due Past Due
$100.00 $240.00 $240.00 $240.00 $2,850.70 $3,670.70
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Statement

Proprietors of Strata Plan No. 429
% P. O. Box 30082

Grand Cayman, KY1-1201

Bill To

Himna Mclaughlin

P.O. Box 22

Grand Cayman

KY1-1101

Date Amount Due Enclosed
071717 $3,670.70
Date Description Amount Balance

INV #498

11/12/15 PMT #42435 - Payment - Himna -480.00 1,670.70

12/01/15 INV #508 240.00 1,910.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

12/10/15 PMT #43221 - Payment H Mclaughlin -480.00 1,430.70

01/01/16 INV #521 240.00 1,670.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

01/13/16 PMT #43875 - Payment - H Mclaughlin -480.00 1,190.70

02/01/16 INV #529 240.00 1,430.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

02/0116 PMT #44734 - Payment - H Mclaughlin -480.00 950.70

03/01/16 INV #5637 240.00 1,190.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

03/09/16 PMT #45466 - Payment - H Mclaughlin -480.00 710.70

04/01/16 INV #545 240.00 950.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

04/13/16 PMT #46330 - Payment - H Mcluaghlin -480.00 470.70

05/01/16 INV #553 240.00 710.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

Current 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days OVER 90 Days Amount Due
Past Due Past Due Past Due Past Due
$100.00 $240.00 $240.00 $240.00 $2,850.70 $3,670.70
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Proprietors of Strata Plan No. 429

% P. O. Box 30082

Grand Cayman, KY1-1201

Statement

- 5\
“EMS }
=“‘V‘=‘“‘ —

Bill To

Himna Mclaughlin

P.O. Box 22

Grand Cayman

Ky1-1101

Date Amount Due Enclosed
071717 $3,670.70
Date Description Amount Balance

06/01/16 INV #561 240.00 950.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

07/01/16 INV #569 240.00 1,190.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

08/01/16 INV #579 240.00 1,430.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

09/01/16 INV #587 240.00 1,670.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

10/01/16 INV #595 240.00 1,910.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

11/01/16 INV #603 240.00 2,150.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

12/01/16 INV #611 240.00 2,390.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00

12/31/16 100.00 2,490.70
Debt Management
--- Debt Management, 1 @ $100.00 = 100.00

01/0117 INV #619 240.00 2,730.70

Current 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days OVER 90 Days Amount Due
Past Due Past Due Past Due Past Due
$100.00 $240.00 $240.00 $240.00 $2,850.70 $3,670.70
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Proprietors of Strata Plan No. 429

% P. O. Box 30082

Grand Cayman, KY1-1201

Statement

T,
EMS

Bill To
Himna Mclaughlin
P.O. Box 22
Grand Cayman
KY1-1101
Date Amount Due Enclosed
07717 $3,670.70
Date Description Amount Balance
INV #619
02/0117 INV #620 240.00 2,970.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
~103/01/17 INV #635 240.00 3,210.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
04/0117 INV #643 240.00 3,450.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
04/06/17 PMT - Payment - H Mclaughlin -500.00 2,950.70
05/0117 INV #652 240.00 3,190.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
06/01/17 INV #662 240.00 3,430.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
07/01/17 INV #670 240.00 3,670.70
- Invoice Monthly Strata Fees: H7
--- Strata Fees $240.00
Current 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days OVER 90 Days Amount Due
Past Due Past Due Past Due Past Due
$100.00 $240.00 $240.00 $240.00 $2,850.70 $3,670.70
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IN THE SUMMARY COURT AT GEORGE TOWN
Cause No. SC //t7Fof 2017

BETWEEN:
THE PROPRIETORS, STRATA PLAN NO. 429
PLAINTIFF
AND:
HIMNA McLAUGHLIN
DEFENDANT
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SERVICE
1 State Defendant’s name and address -
2 State whether the Defendant intends to contest the action.
Yes No
3 If you do not intend to contest the action, do you want time in which to pay the claim?
Yes No
4 If you do intend to contest the action, in whole or in part, you must set out full

particulars of your defence overleaf.

Service of the Plaint is acknowledged accordingly.

Defendant’s Signature

Dated this day of , 20

See Overleaf

THIS Plaint was issued by KSG Attorneys at Law, Attorneys for the Plaintiff whose address for service is 4" Floor Harbour Centre, 42 North Church Street,
P.0. Box 2255, KY1-1107, George Town, Grand Cayman.



PARTICULARS OF DEFENCE

(Here set out in numbered paragraphs the grounds upon which the Defendant says that he is not
liable to the Plaintiff, or is not liable for the full amount claimed)

Defendant’s Signature

REMINDER - This form must be taken or sent to the Court Office, PO Box 495GT, George
Town, Grand Cayman within 14 days of receipt otherwise a default judgment
may be entered against you.

THIS Plaint was issued by KSG Attorneys at Law, Attorneys for the Plaintiff whose address for service is 4" Floor Harbour Centre, 42 North Church Street,
P.O. Box 2255, KY1-1107, George Town, Grand Cayman.



